ﬁgr\' q¥DhR i dawrse
T Rt faumr E-mail

U3H—-BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 -1 2. Y3©C /uelfedie— Rl-0 F-dodo
Uy,

TdIvT HAR BTG,

AT I,

T B fPTT, ged, RER|
[T H,

DRIYTTS 3T,

T B T,

T TS, SIS, BTOYR, SIS UG A&+X |
fawa: yer=w= 9™ W$F FGHEI (RRP-II AF) fafd faqie— 29 ¢7. 2020

B! W~ Bid Accepting Authority (Remfia fifder afif) & dss &

SRS & Haer 7|
HET,

faygiferd ameT f3did— 29.01. 70 2¢ Y Hy=1 Bid Accepting Authority (fdvrfra
ffaer afaft) @ 955 B SR Gor PR Ao gU FRY AT ST § 6 aated
ol & @R BRI 3G T & Rl B o} wefd MREeR @1 st
(Letter of Acceptance) i & Tom RF—f59 RfeeRr & omus gRT B frfg
faT ST YT & TSB! TP UMY SIUH DR TS BT A B GRT SUSTET BT
P | PR FRIT T & IrTe UmE Al @ orex Wefd MREeR @ e
UPRIRATHT HRA EY A& VDA B f3avoll OMMAS WR Upload &1 1 gfifdera
favar s | FeiRa wHg e % fafde arf & @ fear s afyart €

WY g I8 few e o ® 6 furia umie 2045 AT 21062018 @
Jelis H 7 # MR 9 Wl Brremd @GEY /Imy uE) T8 oM aee arel

FfdceRl & fowg PRAS @) oF |
%WWWW
(rdor AR 3@ ) |
Priel |

3F0:—FAad |

17 —BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 - /£2.8 Wgo /e, fRTie- Q) 0 F-dado
yfaferf: argo & W qem AMTd—2, vd 3, U0 B fMET, RER, gesr/

STENNETOT YT, I B AT, PR ofeet, WEYRT, FOITBRYR Ud HAR B GEref

Ud 3Mq9gdh HRATs Bq U | -

ST —BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 - /S ) & /9, festid— 310740 4o |
ufdferfa: 1T ysiers, I SR T @1 gamef v sraeas sRarg &g ﬁﬁﬁ(l_?(’g@
{(\;

-
@/ AT

P/
L]

Page1of1



Govt. of Bihar
Rural works Department

Minutes of Bid Accepting Authority meeting for evaluation of Financial Bids of
PMGSY-II (RRP-TI AF) held on .. 2.1:.[:. 252

A.
(i)
(i1)

(iii)

B.

01.
(1)

(i1}

(111)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

Presence:-
Sri Pankaj Kumar Pal, Secretary, RWD-cum-Chief Executive Officer, BRRDA

Sri Praveen Kumar Thakur, Engineer -in- Chief, RWD

Sri Sanjay Dubey, Additional Chief Executive officer, BRRDA-Cum-
Secretary, BRRDA

The Technical Financial part of the Bids for Upgradation of road and C.D
works with maintenance for 11 packages under PMGSY II (RRP-II AF)
were considered as detailed below: -

Package BR2OP2R-06, Tender 1d-94174 (Works Div. Udakishanganj)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO1- BISHANPUR TARARAHI PAHTA
GANGORA PATH (Tender Id-94174) of total length 5.01 km. The
estimated cost of the work is Rs. 291.19177 Lakh.

Single bidder namely Amit Kumar (Bid 1d-409003) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part [ of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, Amit Kumar was declared as having qualified to be
eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per Clause
2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-Consulting
services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank
Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The single responsive bid is of Amit Kumar. Total Amount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 290.23662 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.33% below than
the Bid Value Rs 291.19177 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Amit Kumar) works out to
be Rs 796.197 Lakhs (326.4%1.08%1.08%1.08*%1.08%1%2-91.93 lakhs) which
is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder Amit Kumar satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6
of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR20P2R-06 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 290.23662 Lakh which is 0.33% below than the Bid Value
Rs 291.19177 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR20P2R-06 to Amit Kumar for bid amount Rs 290.23662
Lakh.

B 1 sy fi



L

b

02. Package BR36P2R-14, Tender 1d-94110 (Works Div. Hajipur)

(i)  The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T01-Mauna Bisunpur To belsar (Tender 1d-
94110) of total length 8.85 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 407.25943 Lakh.

(ii) 03 bidder namely RAMESHWAR SINGH (Bid 1d-407564), SATYENDRA
KUMAR AND CO. CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. (Bid Id-407711) &
SHRISTI DEVELOPERS PVT LTD (Bid 1d-407729) participated in the bid.
As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid Evaluation
Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified to be eligible
for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) RAMESHWAR SINGH
(b) SATYENDRA KUMAR AND CO. CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

(iii)y The lowest responsive bid is of RAMESHWAR SINGH. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 382.88326 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
5.99% below than the Bid Value Rs 407.25943 Lakh,

(iv) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (RAMESHWAR SINGH)
works out to be Rs 1620.503 Lakhs (694.66%1.08%1.08*1%2-0 lakhs) which
is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder RAMESHWAR SINGH satisfies the bid capacity criteria.
(Clause 4.6 of ITB)

(v) The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-14 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 382.88326 Lakh which is 5.99% below than the Bid Value
Rs 407.25943 Lakh.

(vi) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR36P2R-14 to RAMESHWAR SINGH for bid amount
Rs 382.88326 Lakh.

03. Package BR15P2R-05, Tender 1d-94183 (Works Div. Jhajha)

(i) The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of L021-Dwarpahari to Lalpairo via burhikhar
Sahia Banjama (Tender 1d-94183) of total length 10.298 km. The estimated
cost of the work is Rs. 1059.08 Lakh.

(i) 03 bidder namely SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD (Bid Id-
408921), Rajeev Kumar (Bid 1d-407419) & NITESH KUMAR SINGH
(Bid 1d-409018) participated in the bid. As per evaluation of Part I of bids
approved by the Technical Bid Evaluation Committee, following bidders
were declared as having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part I bids:-
(a) SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD
(b) Rajeev Kumar




(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

04.

(1)

(ii)

(iii)

The lowest responsive bid is of SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.
Total Amount quoted by the bidder is Rs 869.04551 Lakh for item rate
contract. This is 17.94% below than the Bid Value Rs 1059.08 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (SAI SHIV
CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD) works out to be Rs 9467.097 Lakhs
(4120.02%1.08%1.08*1.08*1%2-912.98 lakhs) which is more than the total bid
value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder SAI SHIV
CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6
of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR15P2R-05 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 869.04551 Lakh which is 17.94% below than the Bid Value
Rs 1059.08 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR15P2R-05 to SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD for
bid amount Rs 869.04551 Lakh.

Package BR15P2R-03, Tender 1d-94105 (Works Div. Jhajha)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of L127-Rajkarangarh to Tarun via Chargarha
(Tender 1d-94105) of total length 4,15 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 293.178 Lakh.

08 bidder namely SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD (Bid 1d-
407833), Rajeev Kumar (Bid 1d-407507), MS ROY CONSTRUCTION
(Bid 1d-407562), NITESH KUMAR SINGH (Bid 1d-407863), PRINCE
CONSTRUCTION (Bid 1d-407588), SHIROMANI YADAV (Bid Id-
407479), Nil (PARVINDRA KUMAR, Bid 1d-407788) & SANJAY
KUMAR (Bid 1d-407640) participated in the bid. As per evaluation of Part I
of bids approved by the Technical Bid Evaluation Committee, following
bidders were declared as having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II
bids:-

(a) SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD

(b) Rajeev Kumar

(c) MS ROY CONSTRUCTION

(d) NITESH KUMAR SINGH

(¢) PRINCE CONSTRUCTION

(f) SHIROMANI YADAV

The lowest responsive bid is of SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.
Total Amount quoted by the bidder is Rs 234.13117 Lakh for item rate
contract. This is 20.14% below than the Bid Value Rs 293.178 Lakh.

3



(iv)

(v})

(v)

0s.
(i)

(if)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

o
The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (SAI SHIV
CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD) works out to be Rs 83598.052 Lakhs
(4120.02%1.,08%1.08%1.08%1%2-912.98-869.04551 lakhs) which is more than
the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD satisfies the bid capacity criteria.
(Clause 4.6 of [TB)
The Technical Bid Evaluation Commitiee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR15P2R-03 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 234.13117 Lakh which is 20.14% below than the Bid Value
Rs 293.178 Lakh.
The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR15P2R-03 to SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD for
bid amount Rs 234,13117 Lakh.
Package BR36P2R-02, Tender 1d-94177 (Works Div. Mahnar)
The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T01-PHULPURA TO CHAKSIKANDAR
BAZAR (Tender 1d-94177) of total length 3.10 km. The estimated cost of
the work is Rs. 165.93 Lakh.
Single bidder namely AMRESH KUMAR SINGH (Bid 1d-409011)
participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part 1 of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, AMRESH KUMAR SINGH was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The single responsive bid is of AMRESH KUMAR SINGH. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 161.39521 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
2.73% below than the Bid Value Rs 165.93 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (AMRESH KUMAR
SINGH) works out to be Rs 691.439 Lakhs (440.91091*%1.08*%1.08*1.08%
1.081%2-508.26965 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works.
Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder AMRESH KUMAR SINGH
satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of [TB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-02 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 161.39521 Lakh which is 2.73% below than the Bid Value
Rs 165.93 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR36P2R-02 to AMRESH KUMAR SINGH for bid amount
Rs 161.39521 Lakh. :

0 s—m A

!




06.
(1)

(i1)

(1ii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

Package BR36P2R-01, Tender 1d-94176 (Works Div. Mahnar)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T03-KHALSA CHOWK TO KHALSA GHAT
(HAJIPUR MAHNAR ROAD) (Tender 1d-94176) of total length 2.00 km.
The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 94.28 Lakh.

Single bidder namely AMRESH KUMAR SINGH (Bid 1d-409007)
participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, AMRESH KUMAR SINGH was declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The single responsive bid is of AMRESH KUMAR SINGH. Total Amount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 93.89631 Lakh for item rate contract. This is
0.407% below than the Bid Value Rs 94.28 Lakh.

According to 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made up
of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation for
Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

The bidder AMRESH KUMAR SINGH has participated in two packages
namely BR36P2R-02 & BR36P2R-01 under the same NIT No.-
RWD/PMGSY-II/RRP-1I/HQ/ET-20-21/03. Bidder’s experience, resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package
BR36P2R-02 & BR36P2R-01 are as detailed below:-

Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BR36P2R-02 & BR36PZR-01
(AMRESH KUMAR SINGH)

I
ATQ (100%) Apgregate Qualifying

|
|
Bid v R i i i E NPT
,! |'d value of id value ‘Sm-\lla‘.r Citeria (Required) Bidder's resource and axperience
Excludmg s work( 1723
|Sl no| Packageno | maintenance | E | excluding ; Value of . Remarks
‘ maintenance : N . Value of Civil o Similar
| cost cost maintenance ATO Engg, Works ATO Cuvil Engg. R
i Lakhs Lakhs .akl ) Lak Work
{Lakhs) (Lakhs) (Lakhs) {Lakhs) (Lakhs) {Lakhs) orks (Lakhs)

Lakhs)

\ 1 | BR36P2R-U2 | 147068000 147 68000 73.84000 | 147 68G00 7324000 | 599 85443 | 509.85443 | 205.180 | Qualified in 4.4C

2 | BRIGP2R-01 | 8Z.98000 82.98000 4).40000 | 230.66000 | 11533000 |599.85443 599.85443 | 205.180 | Qualified in 4.4C

n
The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (AMRESH KUMAR

SINGH) works out to be Rs 530.044 Lakhs (440.91091%1.08%1.08*1.08*
1.08%1%2-508.26965-161.39521 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value
of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder AMRESH KUMAR
SINGH satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-01 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 93.89651 Lakh which is 0.407% below than the Bid Value
Rs 94.28 Lakh.

-



v

(vil) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the

07.
(1)

(i)

(iii)

(1v)

(vi)

08.
(1)

Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR36P2R-01 to AMRESH KUMAR SINGH for bid amount
Rs 93.89651 Lakh.

Package BR36P2R-04, Tender 1d-94178 (Works Div. Mahnar)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T01-L040 Rampur Kichni to Tarapur (Tender
1d-94178) of total length 2.00 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 97.81 Lakh.

03 bidder namely VIVEK INFRABUILD PVT LTD (Bid 1d-408986),
Pankaj Kumar (Bid 1d-409030) & ranvijay singh (Bid 1d-408974)
participated in the bid. As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as
having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) VIVEK INFRABUILD PVT LTD

(b) Pankaj Kumar

(¢) ranvijay singh

The lowest responsive bid is of VIVEK INFRABUILD PVT LTD. Total
Amount quoted by the bidder is Rs 87.02462 Lakh for item rate contract. This
is 11.027% below than the Bid Value Rs 97.81 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (VIVEK INFRABUILD
PVT LTD) works out to be Rs 504.144 Lakhs (233.4%1.08%1%2-0 lakhs)
which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder VIVEK INFRABUILD PVT LTD satisfies the bid
capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-04 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 87.02462 Lakh which is 11.027% below than the Bid Value
Rs 97.81 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR36P2R-04 to VIVEK INFRABUILD PVT LTD for bid
amount Rs 87.02462 Lakh.

Package BR36P2R-08, Tender 1d-94179 (Works Div. Mahnar)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T01-Bahashi chowk se Rampur (Tender 1d-
94179) of total length 4.82 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 239.16821 Lakh.

B 5 ®/ \



(i1)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

09.

(i)

(i)

(1ii)

03 bidder namely VAISHALI CONSTRUCTION (Bid 1d-409000), Arvind
Kumar (Bid 1d-408754) & M S Maruti Enterprises (Bid 1d-409020)
participated in the bid. As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as
having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) VAISHALI CONSTRUCTION

(b) Arvind Kumar

(¢) M S Maruti Enterprises

The lowest responsive bid is of VAISHALI CONSTRUCTION. Total
Amount quoted by the bidder is Rs 209.82228 Lakh for item rate contract.
This is 12.27% below than the Bid Value Rs 239.16821 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (VAISHALI
CONSTRUCTION) works out to be Rs 1036.952 Lakhs (495.09123%1.08*
1.08%1.08%1.08%1%2-310.18 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of
works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder VAISHALI
CONSTRUCTION satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of [TB)
The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-08 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 209.82228 Lakh which is 12.27% below than the Bid Value
Rs 239.16821 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR36P2R-08 to VAISHALI CONSTRUCTION for bid amount
Rs 209.82228 Lakh.

Package BR36P2R-11, Tender 1d-94181 (Works Div. Mahnar)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T02-T02 Mahnar Road to Goriganwa (VR21)
(Tender 1d-94181) of total length 6.15 km. The estimated cost of the work 1s
Rs. 356.65 Lakh.

03 bidder namely ranvijay singh (Bid 1d-408976), PRATAYAKSHA
CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED (Bid 1d-408665) & M S Maruti
Enterprises (Bid 1d-409015) participated in the bid. As per evaluation of Part I
of bids approved by the Technical Bid Evaluation Committee, following
bidders were declared as having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II
bids:-

(a) ranvijay singh

(b) PRATAYAKSHA CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

(¢) M S Maruti Enterprises

The lowest responsive bid is of ranvijay singh. Total Amount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 317.90301 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 10.86% below
than the Bid Value Rs 356.65 Lakh.




(iv)

(v)

(vi)

10.
(1)

(i)

(111)

(iv)

(vi)

o
The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (ranvijay singh) works out
to be Rs 684.733 Lakhs (516.79085%1.08%1.08%1.08*1.08%1%2-721.443
lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest
evaluated responsive bidder ranvijay singh satisfies the bid capacity criteria.
(Clause 4.6 of ITB)
The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-11 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 317.90301 Lakh which is 10.86% below than the Bid Value
Rs 356.65 Lakh.
The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR36P2R-11 to ranvijay singh for bid amount Rs 317.90301
Lakh.

Package BR36P2R-09, Tender 1d-94180 (Works Div. Mahnar)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T02-Bindi Chowk se Late Ram sagar Rai
Arniya (Tender 1d-94180) of total length 3.20 km. The estimated cost of the
work is Rs. 146.91 Lakh.

03 bidder namely ranvijay singh (Bid Id-408975), Rajiv Kumar Singh
(Bid 1d-408939) & PANKAJ KUMAR (Bid 1d-409027) participated in the
bid. As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) ranvijay singh

(b) Rajiv Kumar Singh

(¢) PANKAJ KUMAR

The lowest responsive bid is of ranvijay singh. Total Amount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 130.59812 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 11.10% below
than the Bid Value Rs 146.91 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (ranvijay singh) works out
to be Rs 366.830 Lakhs (516.79085*1.08%1.08*1.08%1.08%1%2-721.443-
317.90301 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the
lowest evaluated responsive bidder ranvijay singh satisfies the bid capacity
criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-09 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 130.59812 Lakh which is 11.10% below than the Bid Value
Rs 146.91 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR36P2R-09 to ranvijay singh for bid amount Rs 130.59812

Lakh. o \



11.
(1)

(i)

(111)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

Package BR36P2R-15, Tender 1d-94182 (Works Div. Mahnar)
The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T04-T02 Sahdai Buzurg to Fatehpur Buzurg
Via Chak Jamal (Tender 1d-94182) of total length 3.10 km. The estimated
cost of the work is Rs. 142.25 Lakh.
Single bidder namely ranvijay singh (Bid 1d-408981) participated in the bid.
As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, ranvijay singh was declared as having qualified to be
eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per Clause
2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-Consulting
services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank
Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].
The single responsive bid is of ranvijay singh. Total Amount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 137.41286 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 3.40% below than
the Bid Value Rs 142.25 Lakh.
According to 4.4 C of I[TB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made up
of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation for
Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individua! contracts.” .
The bidder ranvijay singh has participated in three packages namely
BR36P2R-11, BR36P2R-09 & BR36P2R-15 under the same NIT No.-
RWD/PMGSY-1/RRP-IIVHQ/ET-20-21/03. Bidder’s experience, resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package

BR36P2R-11, BR36P2R-09 & BR36P2R-15 are as detailed below:-

Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BR36P2R-11, BR36P2R-09 & BR36P2R-15
{ranvijay singh)

\
A ATO (100% : 2 reg ifying ; .
| Bid value P .( o Similar Ag;re;,_ate Qualfrym!’ Bidder’s resource and expenence
L Excluding | ° Bidvale | s Criteria (Required)
xcluding Excluding work( 1/2)
Sinol Packagene |maintenance| excluding e Value of 5 3 Remarks
maintenance : Value of Civil 5 Similar
cost codl maintenance ATO g Work ATO Civil Engg. | e
{Lakhs) (Lakhs) | (Lakhs) B U0 (Lakhs) | Works

{Lakhs} {Lakhs) {Lakhs)

(Lakhs}

| | BR36P2R-11 | 322.52000 322.92000 | 161.46000 | 322.92000 161.46000 | 631008 651.008 205.100 | Qualified in 4.4C

2 | BR36P2R-09 | 128.50000 128.50000 | 64.25000 1 451.42000 22571000 | 651.008 651,008 205.100 | Qualified in 4.4C

\ |
L I
| 3 | BR36P2R-15 i 124 41000 124.41000 6220500 | 575.83000 | 28791500 £651.008 651.008 205.100 | Qualified in 4.4C
1 ;

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (ranvijay singh) works out
to be Rs 236.232 Lakhs (516.’79085*1.08*1.08*1.08*1.08*1*2—721.443-
317.90301-130.59812 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works.
Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder ranvijay singh satisfies the bid
capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-15 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 137.41286 Lakh which is 3.40% below than the Bid Value

Rs 142.25 Lakh. ?\%
LQ }g—,& é\;’/ (‘éj\g/ )



-

o

(vii) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the contract
for Package BR36P2R-15 to ranvijay singh for bid amount Rs 137.41286
Lakh.

C. The S.E / E.E, should ascertain the following facts before issuing the work
order of the sanctioned bids: -

(i)  The Administrative approval and technical sanction of the scheme have been
accorded and BOQ has been approved by the competent authority. If the
amount of BOQ is mere than admissible limit then revised administrative
approval should be obtained.

(i)  The bid security is as per clause 16 of ITB of MBD.

(iii) Package no., Road Name, BOQ amount, amount of TS, A.A, Quoted rate and
bid capacity are correct.

(iv) The bidder is not defaulter/blacklisted or his name is not in pending list of
work.

D. Executive Engineer should verify all the papers with original documents.

E. In case any mistake/error is found, it should be immediately intimated to the
headquarter.

F. The Bid accepting authority has accepted the recommendations of the

Technical Bid Evaluation committee and approved uploading of the results of
the evaluation on the website.

/@ p’L,:) N @\\\S?\W /\ ’ .
/’]}"ﬁ( g e : ?\ : {)ﬁfolo
(Sanjay Dubey) (Praveen Kumar Thakur) (Pankaj K 63} al)
ACEO, BRRDA Engineer -in-Chief, R.W.D. Secretary RWD—cum-Chief
'L@/' Exectutive officer,

- BRRDA

10



